507915564 05/19/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7962691

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
POST BRANDS PET (CARE, LLC		05/19/2023				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	BARCLAY	S BANK PLC, AS ADMINISTR	ATIVE AGENT				
Street Address:	745 SEVE	NTH AVENUE					
City:	NEW YOF	3K					
State/Country:	NEW YOF	łK					
Postal Code:	10019						
	S Total: 3						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	16	555784					
Application Number:	18	3941					
Application Number:	29	685298					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		2)751-4864					
Correspondence will	be sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	f that is unsuccessful, it will l 29061216	be sent via US Mail.				
Email:		gela.amaru@lw.com					
Correspondent Name		THAM & WATKINS LLP C/O A	NGELA M. AMARU				
Address Line 1:		71 AVENUE OF THE AMERIC	AS				
Address Line 4:	NE	W YORK, NEW YORK 10020					
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	039269-0326					
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	ł:	ANGELA M. AMARU					
SIGNATURE:							
DATE SIGNED:		05/19/2023					
source=Post - Intellectu source=Post - Intellectu	al Property Se al Property Se al Property Se	ecurity Agreement (Post Brands ecurity Agreement (Post Brands	Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page1.tif Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page2.tif Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page3.tif Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page4.tif				

source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page5.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page6.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page7.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page8.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page9.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page10.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page11.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page12.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page13.tif
source=Post - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Post Brands Pet Care LLC Joinder) Executed#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 19, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Intellectual Property</u> <u>Security Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity and together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Post Holdings, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), has entered into the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2020 (as further amended, restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") with the banks and other financial institutions and entities from time to time party thereto, and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement amends and restates the Borrower's Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 28, 2017 (which itself amended and restated the Borrower's Credit Agreement dated as January 29, 2014 as it was amended, restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified prior to March 28, 2017).

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, the Borrower and certain other grantors from time to time thereto were parties to that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2017, which amended and restated that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of January 29, 2014 as it was amended, restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified prior to March 28, 2017 (collectively, the "<u>Original GCA</u>").

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement that the Grantor shall have executed and delivered that certain Second Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2020, in favor of the Administrative Agent (as further amended, restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), which amends and restates the Original GCA. Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor has granted a security interest in certain property, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below), to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Intellectual Property Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete

payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Grantor's Obligations:

(a) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos or other indicia of origin or source identification, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any new renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (however, not including any pending "intentto-use" application for registration of a trademark or service mark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal Law), together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the foregoing, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;

(b) (i) all patents, patent applications and patentable inventions, including, without limitation, each issued patent and patent application identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto, (ii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (iii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all improvements thereon, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and other violations thereof, (v) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof), and (vi) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;

(c) (i) all copyrights, whether or not the underlying works of authorship have been published, and all works of authorship and other intellectual property rights therein, all copyrights of works based on, incorporated in, derived from or relating to works covered by such copyrights, all right, title and interest to make and exploit all derivative works based on or adopted from works covered by such copyrights, and all copyright registrations and copyright applications, and any renewals or extensions thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto, (ii) the rights to print, publish and distribute any of the foregoing, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and other violations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and other violations thereof), and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and

(d) to the extent not otherwise included, any and all Proceeds of the foregoing.

2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that, as applicable, the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable federal United States or federal Canadian government officer record this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

3. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic imaging means), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate in any way hereto or the negotiation, execution or performance thereof or the transactions contemplated hereby, unless otherwise expressly set forth therein, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the state of New York.

5. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control.

{signature page follows}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Post Brands Pet Care, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: X9 Name: Diedre KGray

Name:Diedre JusticityTitle:Assistant Secretary

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent

By:______ Name: Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ---POST BRANDS PET CARE, LLC]

> PATENT REEL: 063697 FRAME: 0277

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Post Brands Pet Care, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: ______ Name: Diedre J. Gray Title: Assistant Secretary

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent

1 Aller

By:_____ Name: Wendar Chen Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT – POST BRANDS PET CARE, LLC]

PATENT REEL: 063697 FRAME: 0278

Schedule 1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

COPYRIGHTS

None.

PATENTS

I. Patents owned by Post Brands Pet Care, LLC:

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
	Dual Textured Animal Food Product and Methods or Manufacture Thereof	8/29/2019		Pending	16/555,784	
of America	Dual Textured Animal Food Product and Methods or Manufacture Thereof			Pending	18/133,941	
United States of America	PET CHEW	3/27/2019	1/25/2022	Registered	29/685,298	D942,092

II. Industrial Design Registrations owned by Post Brands Pet Care, LLC:

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
Canada	PET CHEW	9/23/2019	7/19/2021	Registered	190034	190034
Canada	PET CHEW	9/23/2019	8/27/2021	Registered	201920	201920

TRADEMARKS

I. Trademarks owned by Post Brands Pet Care, LLC:

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	9-LIVES	07/25/1960	02/24/1961	Registered	0258079	TMA121279
Canada	9LIVES CARING FOR CATS & Design	10/02/2014	07/17/2019	Registered	1696363	TMA1042330
Canada	9LIVES CAT FOOD CARING FOR CATS - SINCE 1959 - LEAN & TASTY	12/10/2014	07/17/2019	Registered	1706641	TMA1042371
Canada	9-LIVES CRUNCHY MEALS	08/19/1985	10/09/1987	Registered	0547856	TMA332934
Canada	ALLEY CAT	11/09/2016	07/04/2018	Registered	1808723	TMA1000233
Canada	ALLEY CAT & Design	03/24/2003	09/27/2005	Registered	1172152	TMA649049
Canada	BACK TO BASICS	05/19/2011	10/15/2013	Registered	1528491	TMA862581
Canada	CYCLE	11/12/1997	09/20/2002	Registered	0861181	TMA567792
Canada	CYCLE NATURAL	10/05/2007	11/03/2010	Registered	1366493	TMA781509

Canada	FUEL THE WAG	06/15/2018	08/25/2021	Registered	1904490	TMA1107614
Canada	GAINES	07/10/1961	05/31/1963	Registered	0263895	TMA131187
Canada	GAINES & DESIGN	07/04/1974	05/09/1975	Registered	0376694	TMA207068
Canada	GAINES FULL COURSE	10/05/1972	01/11/1974	Registered	0357684	TMA196777
Canada	GAINES PUPPY CHOICE	06/23/1976	11/10/1977	Registered	0399376	TMA224140
Canada	GAINES PUPPY DIET	06/23/1976	03/23/1978	Registered	0399378	TMA226862
Canada	GAINES PUPPY FORMULA	06/23/1976	03/23/1978	Registered	0399379	TMA226863
Canada	GAINES SELECT	07/11/1980	07/17/1981	Registered	0456079	TMA261031
Canada	GAINES TENDER CHUNKS	09/17/1976	03/23/1978	Registered	0402307	TMA226866
Canada	GRAVY TRAIN	04/20/1959	12/11/1959	Registered	0250507	TMA116231
Canada	KEN-L	10/10/1956	06/07/1957	Registered	0237736	TMA106921
Canada	KEN-L-KIBBLE	07/20/1960	06/16/1961	Registered	0258009	TMA122568
Canada	KENNEL KING	09/02/1942	09/02/1942	Registered	0181520	UCA16681
Canada	KIBBLES 'N BITS	12/20/2007	03/13/2009	Registered	1376964	TMA736291
Canada	KIBBLES 'N BITS LEAN	12/10/1993	07/30/1997	Registered	0743303	TMA479256
Canada	KIBBLES 'N BITS PUPPY	05/06/1997	10/29/2003	Registered	0844323	TMA593487
Canada	MORRIS & DESIGN	02/28/1978	07/27/1979	Registered	0421623	TMA234605
Canada	NATURE'S RECIPE	07/23/2018	05/02/2022	Registered	1910978	TMA1127837
Canada	NATURE'S RECIPE & Design	12/16/2010	03/15/2012	Registered	1508226	TMA819960
Canada	NATURE'S RECIPE & Design	07/24/2018	05/02/2022	Registered	1911117	TMA1127838
Canada	NUTRISH	01/30/2018	01/30/2020	Registered	1880348	TMA1071266
Canada	NUTRISH PEAK	06/05/2019	01/30/2020	Registered	1967014	TMA1071264
Canada	POUNCE	08/24/1971	12/08/1972	Registered	0345632	TMA187170
Canada	POUNCE	08/24/1983	09/20/1985	Registered	0508600	TMA307123
Canada	POUNCE PLUS	04/23/2001	05/26/2004	Registered	1100574	TMA611095
Canada	PURE ESSENTIALS	11/14/2013	07/17/2019	Registered	1652133	TMA1042344
Canada	RECIPE	04/17/1970	08/03/1973	Registered	0332164	TMA193122
Canada	REWARD	06/18/1990	10/23/1992	To Lapse	0660106	TMA403819
Canada	REWARD & DESIGN	06/22/1990	10/23/1992	To Lapse	0660759	TMA403821
Canada	THE ORIGINAL NATURE'S RECIPE & DESIGN	12/17/1998	12/28/2000	Registered	0899436	TMA539042
United States of America	"DAD'S" ECON-O METS	02/09/1965	03/29/1966	Registered	72211632	0806443
United States of America	9 LIVES (Stylized)	02/24/1959	11/24/1959	Registered	78769763	0688796
United States of America	9 LIVES DAILY ESSENTIALS	12/08/2005	07/10/2007	Registered	78769763	3263014

	1				I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
United States of America	9 LIVES PLUS CARE	02/28/1996	04/22/1997	Registered	75064700	2054643
United States of America	9LIVES	02/01/2010	09/07/2010	Registered	77925413	3844645
United States of America	9LIVES CARING FOR CATS - SINCE 1959 - CAT FOOD and Design	04/07/2014	01/05/2016	Registered	86245193	4882254
United States of America	9LIVES CAT FOOD CARING FOR CATS - SINCE 1959 - LEAN & TASTY and Design	07/15/2014	08/04/2015	Registered	86337399	4787250
United States of America	9LIVES INDOOR COMPLETE	12/02/2009	02/15/2011	Registered	77884185	3920927
United States of America	9LIVES LEAN & TASTY	11/01/2012	09/16/2014	Registered	85769615	4606127
United States of America	9LIVES PRESENTS CAT'S EYE VIEW THE CHOOSIEST CAT VIDEO ON THE INTERNET and Design	09/12/2014	12/27/2016	Registered	86393827	5110263
United States of America	ALLEY CAT	10/17/1983	09/10/1985	Registered	73448498	1359527
United States of America	AMERICAN GRILL	01/08/2013	09/02/2014	Registered	85818439	4597987
United States of America	BEEF & CHICKEN CATTEROLE	06/13/2017	01/08/2019	Registered	87487059	5650240
United States of America	BIG LIFE	12/09/2019	05/18/2021	Registered	88719823	6357007
United States of America	BRIGHT PUPPY	03/06/2017	10/16/2018	Registered	87359289	5587085
United States of America	CARIBBEAN CATCH	11/12/2002	04/26/2005	Registered	78184258	2943581
United States of America	CHICKEN & SALMON CATTEROLE	11/26/2014	10/04/2016	Registered	86465923	5055233
United States of America	CHICKEN & SHRIMP PAWTTENESCA	11/26/2014	10/04/2016	Registered	86465846	5055232
United States of America	CHICKEN LOVER'S VARIETY PACK and Design	07/30/2014	03/29/2016	Registered	86352622	4928274

			1 1			
United States of America	CHICKEN PAW PIE	10/17/2013	06/03/2014	Registered	86093832	4543067
United States of America	CHICKEN PAW PIES	05/22/2018	05/07/2019	Registered	87931184	5747301
United States of America	CHICKEN PURRCATA	12/12/2013	11/25/2014	Registered	86142015	4646562
United States of America	CRAVIN' CHICKEN DINNER	06/14/2017	01/08/2019	Registered	87488169	5650243
United States of America	CULINARY FAVORITES	02/10/2017	12/12/2017	Registered	87331753	5353796
United States of America	DAD'S PET CARE	12/03/1999	01/06/2004	Registered	75863560	2802663
United States of America	DAD'S TRAIL MIX	05/24/2004	12/20/2005	Registered	78424227	3031602
United States of America	DELI CUTS	03/24/2016	12/25/2018	Registered	86951929	5638320
United States of America	Design Only	03/21/2011	10/09/2012	Registered	85272857	4222658
United States of America	EST. 1982 NATURE'S RECIPE EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS and Design	03/23/2018	08/28/2018	Registered	87847971	5550958
United States of America	EST. 1982 NATURE'S RECIPE EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS and Design	04/25/2022	05/02/2023	Registered	97379858	7044963
United States of America	EST. 1982 NATURE'S RECIPE EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS and Design	04/25/2022	05/02/2023	Registered	97379869	7044965
United States of America	EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS	05/16/2008	06/16/2009	Registered	77476222	3640937
United States of America	FUEL THE WAG	03/22/2017	05/01/2018	Registered	87381624	5460383
United States of America	FUREVER HOME	08/29/2016	05/01/2018	Registered	87154182	5459793
United States of America	GENTLECARE	12/07/2018	06/09/2020	Registered	88220913	6075845

	1		· · · · · ·			
United States of America	GRAVY TRAIN	03/05/1959	04/05/1960	Registered	72068990	0695774
United States of America	GRAVY TRAIN and Design	10/24/2012	04/30/2013	Registered	85762810	4328440
United States of America	JUST 6	01/05/2010	03/22/2011	Registered	77904965	3935496
United States of America	KIBBLES'N BITS	01/22/1991	08/11/1992	Registered	74132509	1707078
United States of America	KIBBLES 'N BITS MEATY MIDDLES	05/10/2018	11/12/2019	Registered	87916108	5909211
United States of America	KIBBLES'N BITS'N BEEFY BITS	11/16/1998	09/28/1999	Registered	75589317	2281798
United States of America	LET'S PLAY	08/20/2008	12/21/2010	Registered	77551445	3894363
United States of America	LIFE IS TASTY	06/13/2017	12/03/2019	Registered	87486922	5927051
United States of America	MEATBALL MORSELS	07/07/2017	04/17/2018	Registered	87519706	5450397
United States of America	MEATLOAF MORSELS	03/24/2016	08/29/2017	Registered	86951888	5278290
United States of America	MORRIS	04/17/1973	01/08/1974	Registered	72454863	0976448
United States of America	MORRIS	10/01/2012	09/29/2015	Registered	85743187	4822441
United States of America	NATURE'S RECIPE	11/24/2003	12/07/2004	Registered	78332190	2908694
United States of America	NATURE'S RECIPE EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS and Design	06/16/2010	02/01/2011	Registered	85064610	3913878
United States of America	NATURE'S RECIPE TRUE TREATS	01/12/2018	05/14/2019	Registered	87753144	5752398
United States of America	NORTHERN WOODLANDS RECIPE	07/20/2016	04/24/2018	Registered	87110527	5454224
United States of America	NOURISH-BITES	02/28/2020	04/20/2021	Registered	88815113	6330121

United States of America	NUTRIENT-DENSE RECIPES TO SATISFY YOUR CAT'S INSTINCTUAL CRAVINGS	10/19/2018	06/04/2019	Registered	88162131	5768488
United States of America	NUTRIENT-DENSE RECIPES TO SATISFY YOUR DOG'S INSTINCTUAL CRAVINGS	03/30/2017	12/25/2018	Registered	87392228	5638654
United States of America	NUTRISH	02/01/2008	05/26/2009	Registered	77386725	3628092
United States of America	NUTRISH BARK	05/10/2021	03/28/2023	Pending	90699522	7013352
United States of America	NUTRISH DISH	12/05/2014	10/11/2016	Registered	86472474	5060161
United States of America	NUTRISH DISH and Design	12/10/2015	04/17/2018	Registered	86845165	5448940
United States of America	OCEAN FISH & CHICKEN CATCH- IATORE	04/29/2022		Pending	97388174	
United States of America	OCEAN FISH-A- LICIOUS	12/12/2013	11/25/2014	Registered	86142022	4646563
United States of America	OCEAN LOVER'S VARIETY PACK and Design	07/31/2014	03/29/2016	Registered	86354093	4928276
United States of America	OPEN PRAIRIE RECIPE	10/30/2019	05/18/2021	Registered	88673309	6356919
United States of America	OPEN RANGE RECIPE	07/20/2016	04/24/2018	Registered	87110453	5454223
United States of America	OPEN WATER RECIPE	05/11/2018	06/25/2019	Registered	87917593	5789269
United States of America	PACIFIC SHORELINE	05/11/2018	12/08/2020	Registered	87917675	6217107
United States of America	PAWESOME PAELLA	05/11/2018	12/17/2019	Registered	87917561	5938960
United States of America	PAWSTA	02/15/2016	09/12/2017	Registered	86907949	5287083

					[
United States of America	PEAK and Design	08/14/2018	02/05/2019	Registered	88078166	5670582
United States of America	PEAK PROTEIN	07/16/2021	08/16/2022	Registered	90832252	6822640
United States of America	PLUS CARE	07/11/2007	03/04/2008	Registered	77226819	3391636
United States of America	POUNCE	11/23/1962	09/03/1963	Registered	72157790	0756191
United States of America	PRIME BLENDS	03/28/2018	07/09/2019	Registered	87854011	5802576
United States of America	PROTEIN PLUS	04/17/2017	12/05/2017	Registered	87414346	5352208
United States of America	PURRFECT BROTHS	01/07/2019	06/25/2019	Registered	88252496	5787922
United States of America	PURRFECT ENTRÉES	01/07/2019	06/25/2019	Registered	88252467	5787921
United States of America	REAL RECIPES. REAL INGREDIENTS. REAL GOOD.	11/13/2014	07/17/2018	Registered	86453436	5519845
United States of America	RED RANGE RECIPE	04/05/2018	04/16/2019	Registered	87864200	5729587
United States of America	RUSTIC WOODLANDS RECIPE	12/03/2018	01/07/2020	Registered	88214683	5957240
United States of America	SAVORY BITES	01/22/2021	04/05/2022	Registered	90481942	6695923
United States of America	SAVORY ROASTERS	09/11/2019	04/14/2020	Registered	88612243	6032851
United States of America	SEA-SATIONAL FLORENTINE	06/14/2017	01/01/2019	Registered	87488173	5644460
United States of America	SINCE 1959 GRAVY TRAIN and Design	11/19/2014	04/05/2016	Registered	86459195	4933477
United States of America	SKIPPY PREMIUM	06/17/1986	01/27/1987	Registered	73604829	1426759
United States of America	SMOOCHIES	05/25/2018	12/24/2019	Registered	87936079	5945077

L			1			
United States of America	SOFT SPOTS	06/03/2019	07/21/2020	Registered	88457361	6109014
United States of America	SOUP BONES	08/26/2022		Pending	97566265	
United States of America	SOUP BONES and Design	10/16/2013	03/15/2016	Registered	86093164	4916366
United States of America	SOUTHERN WETLANDS RECIPE	10/30/2019	05/18/2021	Registered	88673311	6356920
United States of America	STEAK BONES	11/17/2004	12/04/2007	Registered	78518652	3349402
United States of America	STIR UP A NOURISHING MEAL!	12/21/2004	05/22/2007	Registered	78536556	3245407
United States of America	SUPER SUPPER	10/10/1997	09/08/1998	Registered	75371586	2187807
United States of America	SUPERMEDLEYS	06/12/2019	06/30/2020	Registered	88469523	6088633
United States of America	TUNA PURRFECTION	12/12/2013	03/22/2016	Registered	86142041	4920359
United States of America	TUSCAN CHICKEN DINNER	05/11/2018	12/17/2019	Registered	87917714	5938961
United States of America	WHEELIES	06/03/2019	07/21/2020	Registered	88457338	6109013
United States of America	WHOLE INGREDIENTS YOU CAN SEE, FOR A WHOLE TASTE YOUR DOG WILL LOVE	11/10/2016	02/26/2019	Registered	87232707	5682956
United States of America	WILD RIDGE	06/13/2017	01/08/2019	Registered	87487093	5650241
United States of America	WILD STREAMS RECIPE	04/05/2018	03/05/2019	Registered	87864228	5693458
United States of America	WOODLAND CATCH RECIPE	11/09/2017	01/08/2019	Registered	87678842	5650919
United States of America	WOODLAND RANCH RECIPE	04/05/2018	04/23/2019	Registered	87864207	5735181

United States of America	01/07/2019	04/09/2019	Registered	88252446	5724173
--------------------------------	------------	------------	------------	----------	---------

US-DOCS\141585468.4

Schedule 1 - 9

PATENT REEL: 063697 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 05/19/2023